RESOLUTION NO. 2003-02

A RESOLUTION TO CHANGE COUNCIL MEETINGS DATES AND TIMES

<u>Whereas</u>, the City of Cherokee Village is made up of people of all ages and it is the desire of the City Council that everyone who wants to attend the City Council meetings would have the opportunity and,

<u>Whereas</u>, many of the people who live in Cherokee Village are retired and it is hard for them to get out at night, and,

<u>Whereas</u>, some of the people who live in Cherokee Village are still working, and it is hard for them to get off from work to attend Council meetings and,

<u>Whereas</u>, it is our belief that we can accomplish our work with one meeting of the City Council each month.

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby Resolved by the City Council with concurrence of the Mayor that:

- 1. Beginning in April there will be one regular City Council meeting each month. If there is a second meeting necessary it will be a called special meeting. Such a special Council meeting will be announced and notice given to all Councilmen four days (96 hours) prior.
- 2. The monthly meeting of the City Council will be the second Thursday of each month. A draft of the meeting minutes will be available to the Council members no later than seven working days after the meeting.
- 3. The time of the monthly meeting of the City Council will be 6:00 p.m. during Daylight Saving Time and 4:30 p.m. during Standard Time.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CHEROKEE VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL.

DATED: February 17, 2003

APPROVED

Ray Maynard, Mayo

ATTEST: Susan É. Maynard, Clerk/Treasurer